



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5331/2026**
RAJPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha, Mr.
Ajinkya Dhalwade, Mr. Sanchit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Teotia SPC, Mr.
Vinay Kaushik, GP alongwith
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Advs. for
R-1, 2 & 3.
Mr Vinay Kaushik Government
Pleader.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondents prays for a short accommodation to complete his instructions.
2. List on 22.04.2026 in the "Supplementary List."

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 21, 2026

"SK"