



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5331/2026
RAJPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Through:

.....Respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

CM APPL. 36150/2026

1. There is no representation on behalf of the Applicant/Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 14.08.2026

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 23, 2026

jai/hr